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License No. 24-01565-02
Docket No. 030-00317

Boone Hospital Center
ATTN: John O'Shauanessy

President
1600 East Broadway
Columbia, MO 65201

Gentlemen:

Enclosed is a Rescission of License Amendment. This rescission removes
Amendment No. 27 to your License No. 24-01565-02, which incorporated
commitments made to satisfy the decomissioning rule. Upon further legal
review, the NRC determined this amendment to be redundant and unnecessary,
and therefore, has issued this rescission. This matter was discussed
between Tom Sullivan, R.S.O. and Ms. Patricia Vacherlon of my staff on
November 15, 1990. W regret any inconvenience this may have caused.

If you have soy questions or require clarification on any of the information
stated atvve, you may contact us at (708) 790-56?5.

Sincerely,

L/M>ttb
pt

A. Bert Davis|

j Regional Administrator
[
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IINITED STATES

NUCLElf REreLATOPY C0t'MISS10t;

In the l'atter of )
)

Bocne Fospital Center ) License No. PA-01565-02
Columbia, PO 65701 ) Docket No. 030-00317

RESCI!SION OF LICEt:SE AMENDPEllT

I

Boone Hospital Center (Licensee) is the holder of Byproduct Paterial License

flo. 24-01565-07 (License), issued by the Nuclear Regulatory Commission (NRC

or Comission) pursuant to 10 C.F.R. Part 30. The License authorizes the

Licensee to use and possess byproduct material in accordance with the terms

and conditions specified therein. The Comission orioinally issued the

License on Novenber 3, 1959 and issued Amendment No. ?7 on September 10, 1990.

The License is due to expire on March 31, 1091.

Il

Pursuant to 10 C.F.R. 430.35 (the decommissioning r''), the Licensee

sent a letter dated July ?5,1990 to the NRC in wh- the Licenseo made

commitments to satisfy the decommissioning rule. In accordance with the NRC

staff's routine practice of incorporating licensee commitments into their

licenses, the NPC staff issued Amendment No. 27. Amendment No. ?? incorporated

the Licensee's commitments into the License by reference, referring to the

commitments made in the Licensee's letter of July 75, 1990, and civing the

dates of that letter,
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Amendment No. ??, however, incorporates into the License requirtments that

are already required by the decommissioning rule, and therefore, that amendment

is redundant and unnecessary, in view of the above, the NRC has determined to

rescind Amendment No, ?7 to the License,

IV

Accordingly, Amendment No. 27 to the License is hereby RESCINDED, EFFECTIVE

IMMEDI ATELY, and the License in eff ect for the Licensee is that license in

effect without issuance of Amendment No. 27.

FOR THE NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION

y
A Be t Davis
Recional Administrato

Dated at Glen E~llyn, Il
this ) q day of November, 1990
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